

Office of the Registrar Kazi Nazrul University

Nazrul Road, Kalla Bypass More, P.O. – Kalla(C. H.) Asansol – 713340, Dist. –Paschim Bardhaman, West Bengal

Ref. No.-KNU/R/Regn(UG)/1497/24

Date:21/10/2024

Notice for UG Registration 2024-2025 for KNU Campus and Affiliated Colleges

Students admitted to the **4-Year UG Degree Programme**, **3-Year UG Degree Programme**, and other **UG Degree Programmes in Law** for the academic session **2024-2025** are requested to register themselves in the University through the provided link.

Please ensure timely registration to confirm your admission and follow any further instructions provided by the University.

Use your application number as the **Username** and the **Applicant Code** as the password from the **Central Admission Portal (CAP).**

UG Registration Form Link: https://knuconnect.eazyclasses.com/

- Registration Dates: From 22nd October to 14th November 2024 (up to 11:55 p.m.)
- For any issues with registration, students may email registration@knu.ac.in within the period mentioned above.
- Note for Principals/Teacher-in-Charge of Affiliated Colleges & HoDs /Coordinators
 of KNU: Please ensure that students complete the registration within the given
 timeframe to facilitate first-semester examination processes.

Sd/-Registrar

Copy to:

- Principals/TICs of all affiliated colleges under this University
- All Heads/Coordinators of UG Departments; KNU
- The Controller of Examinations; KNU
- The Finance Officer; KNU
- The Joint Controller of Examinations; KNU
- The Director, School of Mines and Metallurgy; KNU
- The Secretary, College Council, KNU
- The Dean, Faculty Council for P.G. Studies in Science, Technology and Vocational Studies
- The Dean, Faculty Council for P.G. Studies in Arts, Fine Arts, Performing Arts and Traditional Art Forms
- Secretary to the Vice Chancellor
- Guard file

Ph. No.: - 0341-2270456, Fax: 0341-2250456, E-mail: registrar@knu.ac.in, Website: www.knu.ac.in